on May 7, 2020, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the 

"Village Council") adopted Resolution No. 20-05-38 approving Agreement No. LPA0087 between 

FDEP and Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village"), for use of FY 2019-2020 Florida Keys 

Stewardship Act grant funds in the amount of Seven Hundred Eight Thousand Three Hundred 

Thirty-three Dollars ($708,333.00) for North Plantation Key Pump Station Capital Projects ("the 

Project"); and 

WHEREAS. for FY 2021-2022, the Florida Legislature appropriated Twenty Million Dollars 

($20,000,00.00) in non-recurring general revenue funds towards the Florida Keys Stewardship Act; 

and 

https://20,000,00.00
https://708,333.00

WHEREAS. lslamorada, Village of Islands {the "Village"), has Three Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars {$3,500,000.00) available through the Florida Keys Stewardship Act for water 

quality project-related cost reimbursement on projects started or for expenses incurred effective 

July 1, 2021; and 

WHEREAS. the Village requested an amendment to Agreement No. LP44052 to expand